LT
Control Number: 44485
LT IIII
Addendum StartPage: 0




44485

Public Utility Commission of Texas T
Water Utility Division coeTen

1701 N. Congress Avenue WISFED 2L AlI: 26

P.0. Box 13326 LIVEEE 2L A

Austin, TX 78711-3326 FLonlS L G L e o
FILIBG CLERKS

ATTN: Lisa Fuentes
February 18, 2015
Dear Ms. Fuentes:

Attached is an original petition to protest and appeal the recent water rate changes approveded by the City of
Wilmer, as required by the Texas Water Code Chapter 13. Please note the original petition and seven (7) copies
are included in this communication as required by the statute. In addition to the petition forms, I have included
a signed copy of Ordinance 14-1120A adopted by the Wilmer City Council on November 20, 2014 . Also
attached, is a table of comparative historical rates showing the various rate plan structures implemented by the
City of Wilmer over the past two rate changes.

During the period that signatures were gathered for this petition, the City published a notice letter on February

2, 2015 directing some of the affected customers to the city's web site for the new rates. Ihave attached copies
of the notice letter as well as the fee schedule pages from the city's web site (http://cityofwilmer.net”) for your

convenience.

Please direct any and all correspondence in response to this matter to myself as the ratepayer's designated
representative in this matter:

Joseph Aldrich

746 N. Goode Road
Wilmer, TX 75172-2703
phone: 214.244.7689

email: joealdrich@gmail.com

Thank you for your attention and assistance in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

£

seph fJoe” Aldrich N~



Petition to Protest and Appeal Rates Established by the Wilmer City Council
Wilmer Water Works
128 N, Dallas Avenue
Wilmer. TX 75172

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 13 of the Texas Water (ode. the undersigned ratepayers of the Cov o
Wilmer Water Works hereby protest and appeal the dedision of the Wilmer City Council alfecting the rates
charged to them by the City of Wilmer Water Works. The Wilmer City Council adopted Ordinance 14-17203%
on November 20, 2014, establishing the new rate structure with no effective date specitied. However, tarep oo
bills reflected the changed rates on the first billing cycle after January 1. 2015, As of January 26, 2015 the
ratepayers have received no written notice of a change in rates from the service provider. {he ondersig
request that the Public Utility Commission of Texas review the decision to determine if these rates are just
reasonable. ‘The prior residential rates charged by the service provider for out-of-city ratepayers were $24 po
month up to 2000 galions. plus $8 per 1000 gallons over 2000 gallons and the new residential rates are $24 =
month up to 2000 gallons. plus $7.68 per 1000 gallons over 2000 gallons up 1o 5000 gallons, plus SH.46 pe
1000 gallons over 5000 galions up to 10.000 galtons, plus $8.84 per 1000 gallons over 10,000 gallons up
100.000 gallons, plus $9.60 per 1000 gallons over 100,000 gallons. The prnor commercial rates charged by the
service provider for out-of-city ratepayers were $34 per month up to 2000 gallons, plus $8.90 per 1000 2aifor -
over 2000 gallons and the new commercial rates are $34 per month up to 2000 gallons, plus $8.46 per (G40
gallons over 2000 gallons up to 5000 sallons, plus $9.60 per 1000 gallons uver 5000 gallons up to 10,006
galtons, plus $10 per 1000 sallons over 10,000 gallons up to 100.000 gallons, plus $10.76 per 1000 gaf ~ne o
100,000 gallons. Under the new rates. out-of-city apaftment ratepas ors and mobile home ratepayers are (oo
the commercial base rate of $17 up to 2000 gallons, apdartment ratepayers are charged the commercial rate o
usage over 2000 gatlons and mobile home ratepayers are charged the residential rate for usage over 2000
gallons. -city ratepavers arc charged half these amounts.

The undersigned designate Joseph Aldrich as their representative on this matter. Correspondence 1o the
.

ratepayers representative may be directed to: Joseph Aldrich, 746 North Goode Road, Wilmer, Texas 7517
214-244-7689, (email: joealdrich@gmall.com ).

NAME (Please Print) d MATL NG A R PHONE
and SIGNATURE {anc ; i ‘, DDRESS Hoditterent from NUMBER
Service Address)

«;r; & f’/(“ﬁ(x Yo l¢ 2 F ;:k"i»@,é{ R < 0

:jf’i\‘ SR {L/{\ {1 N, ? w-’a.( ’éi{' N }" (::_‘}‘{f FAY z. ”}\ A 2;/ [ / - ", 5
i:@;fﬁ ) h rf')ci/u/ g (845 £ [ }) he i I

~A/&f:§ - [T me  TE 754) LBy 0f 3
SUTTT - el WS Pl Ko, 77 b,

DAy VT o TS Eoll g T m@f/z SHT79 T 7F
N 3’ (/i"f H’kz{'}_:‘z"l




Petition to Protest and Appeal Rates Established by the Wilmer City C ounci
Wilmer Water Works
128 N. Dallas Avenue
Wilimer, I'X 75172

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 13 of the Texas Water Code, the undersigned ratepayers of the City of
Wilmer Waler Works hereby protest and appeal the decision of the Wilmer City Council affecting the rates
charged to them by the City of Wilmer Water Works. The Wilmer Citv Council adopted Ordinance 14-1124
on November 20, 2014, establishing the new rate structure with no effectiy e date specitied. However, rav p
bills reflected the changed rates on the first bilimg cycie afier January 1, 2015, As of January 26, 2015 the
ratepayers have received no written notice of a change in rates from the service provider. The
undersigned request that the Public Utility Commission of ‘lexas revicw the decision (o determine if these rates
are just and reasonable. The prior residential rates charged by the service provider for out-of-city ratepayers
were $24 per month up to 2000 gallons, plus $8 per 1000 gallons over 2000 gallons and the new residential
rates are $24 per month up to 2000 gallons, plus $7.08 per 1000 gallons over 2000 gallons up to 5000 gallon.
plus $8.46 per 1000 gallons over 5000 gallons up (0 10,000 gallons, plus $8.84 per 1000 gallons over 1004}
gallons up 10 100,000 gallons, plus $9.60 per 1000 gallons over 100.000 gallons.  The prior commercial ran
charged by the service provider for out-oi-city ratepavers were $.34 per month up to 2000 gallons, plus 8 0
per 1000 gallons over 2000 galions and the new commercial rates are $34 per month up to 2000 gatlons, phus
$8.46 per 1000 gallons over 2000 gallons up to 5000 gallons, plus $9.60 per 1000 gallons over 5000 gailows 1)
t0 10.000 gallons, plus $10 per 1000 gallons over 10,000 gallons up to 100,000 gallons, plus $10.76 per 1060
gallons over 100,000 gallons. Under the new rates, out-ot-city apartiment ratepayers and mobile home
ratepavers are charged the commercial base rate of $17 up o 2000 gallons, apartment ratepayers are charged (i
commercial rate for usage over 2000 gallons and mobile home ratepayers are charged the residential rate 1o
usage over 2000 gallons. In-city ratepavers are charged halt these amounts

The undersigned designate Joseph Aldrich as therr representative on tus matter. Correspondence to the
fatepayers representaiive may be direcied wor Joseph Aldrich, 746 North Goode Road, Wilmer, Texas 75172,
214-244-7689, (email; joealdrich@gmail.com).

. SERVICE ADDRESS nr
NAMLE (Please Print , , » 5
NAME (Plcase Priny) (and MAILING ADDRESS i different trom PHONT

and SIGNATURFE, oo ‘ NUMBIER
. A Service Address)
\‘\@(QS " fej‘(/‘) R ; o o o
,‘ ;‘{( fh}{f’ ’ L x‘ St T’; ! ; ! e i {A‘ ; G

| 47 Geong
- * T i = iv o 2LA) L i o} oy
R Y A AT ¥ YW T S LA L

. 7 .
i J ] galect 015 fuighiall kil
. S " i ap o o / "“ ; 4 _7‘ ; o 7 ;f"x _ “f ] R 5 (:{‘ £ 1
“ A it S AT 7 FTed Zrodip o 2 i A [l
/‘r FF o 7
;5



Petition to Protest and Appeal Rates Fstablished by the Wilmer City Council
Wilmer Water Works
128 N, Dallas Avenue
Wilmer. TX 75172

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 13 of the Texas Water Code., the undersigned ratepayers ot the € ity o
Wilmer Water Works hereby protest and appeal the decision of the Wilmer City Council atfecting the rates
charged to them by the City of Wilmer Water Works. The Wilmer ¢ ity Couvncil adopted Ordinance 14-1: 261
on November 20, 2014, establishing the new rate structure with no effective date spectiied. However, taiopa.
bills reflected the changed rates on the first billing cvele after January 1. 2015, As of January 26, 2015 the
ratepayers have received no written notice of a change in rates from the service provider. The upderaion.
request that the Public Utility Commission of Texas review the decision to determine if these rates ase just ana
reasonable. The prior residential rates charged by the service provider for out-of-city ratepayers were $21 pe
month up to 2000 gallons, plus $8 per 1000 pallons over 2000 gallons and the new residential rates are $24 1o
month up to 2000 gallons. plus $7.68 per 1000 gallons over 2000 gallons up to 5000 gallons, plus $8.46 pes
1000 gallons over 5000 gallons up to 10.000 gallons. plus S8.84 per 1000 gallons aver 10,000 gallons up 10
100.000 gallons. plus $9.60 per 1000 gallons over 100.000 gallons. | he prior commercial rates charged by the
service provider for out-of-city ratepayers were $34 per month up to 2000 gallons, plus $8.90 per 1000 gaiions
over 2000 gallons and the new commercial rates arc $ 34 per month up to 2000 gallons, plus $8.46 per 1000
gallons over 2000 gallons up to 5000 gallons. plus $9.60 per 1000 gallons over 5000 gallons up to 10,000
gatlons, plus $10 per 1000 gallons over 10.000 vallons up to 100,000 gallons, plus $10.76 per 1000 galiom~ .
100,000 gallons. Under the new rates, out-of-city apartment ratepayers and mobile home ratepavers are haige
the commercial base rate of $17 up to 2000 gallons, apartment ratepayers are charged the commercial rare tor
usage over 2000 gallons and mobile home ratepayers are charged the residential rate for usage over 2000
gallons. In-city ratepavers are charged halt these amounts.

The undersigned designate Joseph Aldrich as their representative on this matter. Correspondence 1o the
ralepayers representaiive may be directed to: Joseph Aldrich, 746 North Goode Road. Wilmer, Texas 751 2.
214-244-7689. (email: joealdrich@gmail.com).

NAME (Please Print) SERVICE ADDRESS PHONE

and MAILING A S it i fferent e |
and SIGNATURE {and M \H_IN_( ‘ ?)DRLSS H‘d ferent trom NUMBER
Service Address)

oo oy D F g KO ot ]
(A g uaf ~ Tt VS T 79 SIS o

’i“;‘/\fk‘uﬁ,\ A ‘ff‘@%‘w cz.H 131 E. vf tidfiii’,»fu.»m Rd V2 17/ o A
3 oy . Y ) — ) X -.3( T — v vy ‘J{,fjw i: \ l,ﬁ ¥
MaRy = M2 DONAD MATCH NS ¥ )90y S0 oy,

: 33 & fvad/m DO i S,
L VERME Me Doy~ AUTCHIN S T 7579 QIA ALS 1 e
/ f
oo ,




Petition to Protest and Appeal Rates Established by the Wilmer City Council
Wilmer Water Warks
128 N. Dallas Avenue
Wilmer, TX 75172

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 13 of the Texas Water Code. the undersigned ratepavers of the Cuy o
Wilmer Water Works hereby protest and appeal the decision of the Wilner City Council affecting the 1stes
charged to them by the City of Wilmer Water Works.  Fhe Witmer City Council adopted Ordinance 14-1126:%
on November 20, 2014, establishing the new vate structare with no offeciy e date specified. However, rale, .
bills reflected the changed rates on the first billing cycle atter lanuary L, 2015, As of January 26, 2015 the
ratepayers have received no written notice of a change in rates from the service provider. The
undersigned request that the Public Uulity Commission of lexas review the decision to determine if these raies
are just and reasonable. The prior residential rates charged by the service provider for out-of-city ratepaye:s
were $24 per month up to 2000 gallons, plus $8 per 1000 gallons over 2000 gallons and the new residential
rates are $24 per month up o 2000 gallons, plus $7.63 per 1000 galions over 2000 gallons up to 5000 gallons.
plus $8.46 per 1000 gallons over 5000 gallons up 1o 10.000 galions, plus $8.84 per 1000 gallons over 10,004
gallons up to 100,000 gallons, plus $9.60 per 1000 gatlons over 100,000 gallons.  The prior commertial 1ace-
charged by the service provider for out-of-city fatepavers were 334 per month up to 2000 gallons. plus $8.96
per 1000 gallons aver 2000 gallons and the new commercial rates are $34 per month up to 2000 gallons, plus
$8.46 per 1000 gallons over 2000 gallons up to 5000 gallons, plus $9.60 per 1000 gallons over 5000 gallons ur
to 10,000 gallons. plus $10 per 1000 galions over 10,000 gallons up to 106.000 gallons, plus $10.76 per 1000
gallons over 100,000 gailons. Under the new rates, out-of-city apartment ratepayers and mobile home
ratepayers are charged the commercial base rate o} $17 up 1o 2000 galions, apartment ralepavers are clidrg: o &
commercial rate for usage over 2000 galions and mobile home ratepayvers are charged the residential rate 1
usage over 2000 gallons. In-city ratepayers are charged half these amounts.

The undersigned designate Toseph Aldrich as their representative on thrs matter. Correspondence to the
ratepayers representative may be directed to: toseph Aldrich, 746 North Goode Road, Wilmer, Texas 751 72
214-244-7689, (email: jocaldrich@emal .com).

| . SERVICE ADDRESS .
NAME (Please P ' . . PHONE
AME. (Please Print) {and MATLING ADDRESS 1f different from PHONI

and SIGNATURE Service Address) NUMBLR
Down-Wand wae & /21 £ § g B 4 o
Phs ks futdiins TX 284 “ “o Y 22 2T

Pavdra N Ward 121t € ;“X6L\uvn [
vy %w&.~n5jrﬁ 15141




ORDINANCE NOL 14-11264

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WHAER, TEXAS AMENDING
THE CODE OF ORDINANCEs BY REPEALING AND REPLACING
CHAPTER 17, SECTION 17-3 (WATER RATES) WiTH SECTION 17-3a
(WATER RATES), SECTION 17-3b (SEWER RATES), SECTION 17-3¢
(OU1 OF CITY CHARGESL SECTON 17-3d (MISCELLANEOUS FEES,
SECTION 17-3¢ (ADJUSTED RATES FOR HIDDEN WATER LEAK);
PROVIDING FOR A PENALTY CLAUSE; REPEALING CONFLICTING
ORDINANCES; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE: AND
PROVIDING FOR THE PUBLICATION OF THE CAPTION HEREOF:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE I'T ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
WILMER, TEXAS:

Section 1. Water Rates

That Chapter 17 Section 17-3 ot the Code of Ordinances W ater Rates; be repealed and replaced
1o read as tollows:

“NSection 17-3g Water Rates
A The minimum monthly water rates charged by the ity of Wilmer w all residential aad

commercial customers within the oty himits, shalr pel tor the first two thousand (2000
gallons or any portion theieot

Hesidentuud ST200
Apartments ST7.00
Commercial S17.030
Mobile Homes S17 Q0

B Waler usage inescess of two thousand ¢2.000y vallons shall be charged and coliected i
the following rate per vne thousand GO0 gatlons

Residential Water  Rate
200008 Lo uaH IS S8

M‘\IJM - 0000 f%hf_)ﬂ\» ) (;4"
P01 il)i”)li}ui!h ne “»i

{Mer ]U‘“H”gliun» ‘ \i"%
\p&rtmem Water Rau S
“”i 3000 ”d“\ms B “34 03

""""" D01 - 10006 galions S+ oy
IR ‘»71" 00000 zallons | S3 'M”
Crer 100000 ¢, dons *;Sx 7‘

( mnmumal \\ ater Rdte N
o Ay j_ ISR ity \-J- o1




thst)z - ’M,-(}« leiux»
Cer Lo galions

Vobile Homes Water Ratc

-

2001 - 3000 paltons S3 84
CUSO0T - U000 gallons S4.03
OG0T 100000 x_;ﬂlfnh $4.42

C Onver 100,000 ‘aHun o S0

Section 2, Sewer Rates

-

That Chapter 17. Section 17-3b (Seweer Ratest shali read as toliows
“Seenon P73 Sewer Rates
The minimurm monthls sewer rate charged by the City o all sewer utilitv customer:

within the city Hmits for the st 20068 galions shall be based on the size of the wate-

meter as depieted below:

Residential Sewer Rate
Metcr Size o
SInea N2 00

ERTC SRENE

Apartment Sewer ~Rate S .
Zhnck 0 STTW0

Commercial Sewer  Rate $

S ()u(! )

\()“ ‘N}

\Iuhtle Home ‘w“c Rate S

\[eter ‘sue

neh ST




T : . . - D A H

i:l L (S SN S L) Gl E%‘Q@U}xdrgd{ ‘ K)(H” _:1 n s 1 A P cha ‘&’LLQ il
colfeored at the following rawes perone thousand (1.0,

Roestdentiud 53 46

Apartment .

Commercal 54.1%

Mobil Homes $3.46°

Section 3. Out of Citv Charges

Chat Chapter 17, Section 17-30 shall read ay olioas

Section 17-3¢ Out of Ciny € harge

Water and'or sewer customers outside the city limit and receiving water and or sewer sen ice
from the City of Wilmer shall be charged double the established in ety rates.”

Section 4. Miscellaneous Fees

{hat Chapter 17-3d shall read as 1oliows

“Secnon 17-3d. Miscellaneous Feen

Residential water deposir S 125.00
Commercial water deposit 3 4 inch S 200,00
Commercial water deposit Tindk $273.00
Commercial water deposit Zinch $3235 00
Reconnect foe S 2500
Aiter hours turn on §40.00
Pransier fee $ 2500
F.xtension fee S5 00
tampering fee S 213.00
Late foe 10%

Construction (hydiant Meter Deposu “»9‘1 VOU or veplaceiment cost i mater is not returned.

Section 8. Adjusted Rates for Hidden Water Leak

Phat Section 17230 shail read as oo

Thecuon 73 Sddjusted Rates for thdden W oer eaks

When g sustomer experlenoes & substanial mercase i wator or ku\\&ny_xi.t Usage from a rdden
water feak. the Mazor or fus designuted representairz o il adiust the accoun: und bill the
CLIOMmer
oo o ol T 5 e d T asded Fur T e ol L the oo ar ruie
TS 3 FE £ FEARUHR b NN ST A ST wsdd TUT TS PO ol al TERO TR e
t fer W P B | SPTTIN A
B Ihe applicable wastewater rate oreserned in Secton ! 7-3h based on an adjastment .

woastenater vobinre o cshmcted normal volume ”




Seetion 6.
Phat @l erdimances of ihe Oy of Wikmer 1w centlicnr with o~ ard nanee are herebs enprees

repesed msotar as the samic are in conflict therewith
Section 7,

Pach word. phrase. paragraph and secuon of this ordmance s nerebs declared o be an individua
section or provision. and the helding of any word, phrose. paragraph or section to be vold.
mnetteanve or unconsttutional. for any cause shatsoeyer. shadi not be deemed 1o attect any other
word. phrase. puaragraph or section Lo cireumstances tor facts not conneeted with such holding.

Section 8.

Any ordinance. firm or corporation vioidting any of the provisions of this ordinance or ot the
Code of Ordinances. ay amended hereby shall be deemed guilty of o misdemeanor and. ipetn
comviciion in the Municipal Court of the Oy of Wilmer. Teaas. shall be punished by a {ine rot
o enceed the sum o five hundred (5300003 dodars tor cach oftense. and each and every e
amy such violation shall continue shall be decied to constivute a separate oflense.

Section 9.

s ordinanes shall be in full Torce and aftect atter ity passage and publicaniion as required m
i
(1

! ~ vy i 1 o A o [T BN N S oY
wsv and begmning with the firs ool billed atter

DULY PASSED by the Cits Councl o the City of Wimer. Tevas. on the 408nduy of N Suewmibe
2004

APPRONVID

Casey Buggess MevSr

APPROVED AN T TGRS

Michael Halls. Ul Antorney



0-2000 gallons
“Well Water”

Over 2000 gallons
“Well Water”

0-2000 gallons

Over 2000 gallons

0-2, 000 gallons

Over 2,000 gallons
“Within City Limits”
2,000 — 5,000 gals.
“Within City Limits”
5,000 - 10,000 gals.
“Wlthm Clty lelts”

10, OOO 100,000 gals
; “Wlthm Clty lelts”

Over 100,000 gals
“Wlthm Cnty Lmnts”

*0 2000 gallons
| “Out of Town”

iOver 2000 gallons
i “0ut of Town”

12,000 -5, OOO gals
l“Out of Town”

15,000 - 10,000 gals

! “Out of Town””

x 10 000 - 100,000 gals
“Out of Town”

Over 100,000 gals.
“Out of Town”

ISewer 0-2000 gals
‘ | “Within City Limits”

Sewer Over 2000 gals.

“Wlthm Clty lelts”

‘Sewer 0-2000 gals
| Residential 3/4” & 1”
'meters

RESIDENTIAL |
Water & Sewer Cha_rges

“’Ikeated Surface Water”

2008 Rates

$10

$12

“Wlthm Clty lelts”

$12

| “Within City Limits”

$3 per 1000 gals.

“Treated Surface Water” $4 per 1000 gals.

$3 per 1000 gals.

'

2010 Rates

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$12

$4 per 1000 gals.

$24

$8 per 1000 gals.

$12

$3 per 1000 gals.

' $4.23 per 1000 gals.

i

2014 Rates
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$12

N/A

$3.84 per 1000 gals.

$4.42 per 1000 gals.

$4.80 per 1000 gals.

$24

N/A

$7.68 per 1000 gals.
$8.46 per 1000 gals.
$8.84 per 1000 gals.

$9.60 per 1000 gals.

N/A

N/A

$12

i



Sewer: Residential
over 2000 gallons
“Within City Limits”
i Sewer: 0-2000 gals.

Apartment 2” meter
“Within City Limits”

Sewer: Apartments
over 2000 gallons
“Within City Limits”
Sewer: 0-2000 gals.
Mobile Home 1.5”, 2”,
13” & 6” meters
“Within City Limits”
Sewer: Mobile Home
over 2000 gallons
“Within City Limits”
Sewer 0-2000 gals.
“Out of Town”

'Sewer: Over 2000 gals.
| “Out of Town”

| Sewer: 0-2000 gals
Residential 3/4” & 1”

Sewer: Residential
rover 2000 gallons
1“Onut of Town”

Sewer: 0-2000 gals
Apartment 2” meter
“Out of Town”

| Sewer: Apartments
over 2000 gallons
“Out of Town”

§Sewer 0-2000 gals
Mobile Home 1.5”, 27,
'3” & 6” meters

“Out of Town”

| Sewer: Moblle Home ﬂ

jover 2000 gallons
[“Out of Town”

meters “Out of Town” |

RESIDENTIAL |
Water & Sewer Charges

R

i

2008 Rates

$24

$6 per 1000 gals.

2010 Rates

$24

$6 per 1000 gals.

2014 Rates

$3.46 per 1000 gals.
$17

$4.15 per 1000 gals.

$17

$3.46 per 1000 gals.

N/A

N/A

$6.92 per 1000 gals.
$34

$8.30 per 1000 gals.

$34

$6.92 per 1000 gals.




" COMMERCIAL

0-2000 gallons
“Well Water

Over 2000 gallons
“Well Water”

0-2000 gallons

Over 2000 gallons
“Treated Surface Water

0-2000 gallons
“Wlthm Cny lelts”

Over 2000 gallons
“Wlthm Clty anlts

2,000 — 5,000 gals
| “Wlthm Clty lelts”

“Wlthm Clty lelts”
10 000 - 100,000 gals.

“Wlthm City lelts” |

‘Over 100,000 gals

Water & Sewer Charges

“Treated Surface Water”

l “Wxthm Clty lelts” ,

0-2000 gallons
“Out of Town”

Over 2000 gallons
“0ut of Town”

2 000 - 5,000 gals
i “Out of Town”

5 000 - 10,000 gals
l “Out of Town”

10 000 - 100, 000 gals
“Out of Town”

Over 100,000 gals.
l “Out of Town”

l
l
I
l
|
{
l

fSewer: 0-2000 gals. |

| | “Within City Limits”

Sewer Over 2000 gals.
“Wlthm City lelts”

Sewer 0- 2000 gals
3/4” meters
“Within City Limits”

i
|
+
l
i
A
]
]
|
i

I $3.50 per 1000 gals.

'
e o

2008 Rates

$15

$3.75 per 1000 gals.

$17

$4.45 per 1000 gals.

$17

2010 Rates

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$17

$4.45 per 1000 gals.

$34

$8.90 per 1000 gals.

$17

$3.50 per 1000 gals.

2014 Rates

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$17

N/A
$4.23 per 1000 gals.
$4.80/per 71000 gals.

$5.00 per 1000 gals.

$5.38 per 1000 gals.

$34
N/A
$8.46 per 1000 gals

$9.60 per 1000 gals.

$10.00 per 1000 gals.

$10.76 per 1000 gals.

N/A

N/A

$17




COMMERCIAL
Water & Sewer Charges

Sewer: 0-2000 gals.
1” meters
“Within City Limits”

Sewer: 0-2000 gals.
2” meters

| “Within City Limits”

Sewer: Commercial

over 2000 gallons

Sewer: 0-2000 gals.
3/4” meters

“Out of Town” 7

Sewer: 0-2000 gals.

1” meters
“Out of Town”

ISewer: 0-2000 gals.
,‘ 2” meters

| “Out of Town”

; S SR — - U
| Sewer: Commercial
cover 2000 gallons

1“Out of Town”

“Within City Limits”

2008 Rates

2010 Rates

|

2014 Rates
$30.
$60
$4.15 per 1000 gals.
ﬂ $34
$60.

$120

$8.30 per 1000 gals.



f"‘? Mayor
City Administrator £ e s
R / Mayor Pro-Tem
City Sacratary I ,
o - 3 f Council Members

City of Wilmer o

Serving Our Copmmunin

Febroary 1. 2013

According to our records, your property fvcated N Grode R s considered to be
in Dallas County. Per our fee schedule. Dallas Co. customers are charged at a different
rate than our City customers. As of March 1. 2015 your City of Wilmer bill will reflect
the rate change. For vour convenience. (it of Wilmer tee schedule may be found on our
web page « CivolWilmer.net

Ve g guestions, niegee contaet Cite Administratinon ar (9721 4416373

Pt s Ulons

Uity of Walmer



Rev Reso. 0701-10
Revis.u: Reso 2013-11218
(Fire Code added 11/21/13)

Cit, /Wilmer
Master Fee Schedule

without permut within 12 month petiod 1 -3 Residential $ 100.00
1-3 Commerical \ g 200.00
-4-5 Residential ] T g 150 00
14-5 Commerical T “g ’ 250.00 N
16-7 Rosideatial L o o 8 i 75.00
i6-7 00958@& E T T T T a5
Bor more szana_m_ ST T s s e IR ’ Ve )
o |8 .ormore Commercial T e K 300.00
late payment ) . {for non payment within 30 days after notification T Ty TR
False Robbery Alarms ‘within 12 month period  1-3 T e e CoTTg T o 100.00
) _ Aormore T I $ ’ - 20000
tate payment +For each Faise Robery Alarm not paid within 30 days after notification % ’ ) 25.00
Appeal - n»muaw_ Hearing Fee . g i ) 25.00
Reinstatment ) .W»m:mgwwn:ai Fee . ) B 3 © 5000

A 53»392,_3
ot . . Fee .-

Reidential Water Rates
Reidential Water Rates- outside City limits
Commercial Water Rates
.Ooian_.n.w_ Water Rates- outstde city hmits
WW$~%=p_m_ Sewer Rates
|Residential Sewer Rates- outside city limits
‘Commercial Sewer Rates
Commercial Sewer Rates-outside city bruits

'Water Deposit- Residential

Water Deposit- Commercial

Water Deposit-outside city limits
Tap Fee

Sewer

iﬁnn EE mnin_. - w&:_n._aﬁ and Commerciat =~ = .
" .Conditians/Restrictions - Amount

c.mooo Ou__onv e ;

»: Over 2000 Gallons - Per 1000 Gallons Emé, Used

o.uoo_u Gallons

»: Over 2000 Gallons - Per 1000 Gallons Water Used

0-2000 Gallons

»: Over Nooo Op:oam Per 1000 Gallons Water Used

' 0-2000 Gaifons

‘All Qver 2000 Gatlons - Per 1000

o.wooo Gallons of Water Used . i .

:}: O( er 2000 Om:oau Per 1000 Galions Water Used

i
v -

B0 ST WD U B D AR WL B W W v L s

_obooo Gallons of Water Used
{All Over 2000 Gallons - Per 1000 Gallons Water Used
0-2000 Gallons of Water Used
All Over 2000 Gallons ~ Per 1000 Gallons Water Used
0-2000 Gallons of Water Used
Al Over 2000 Gallons ~ Per 1000 Gallons Water Used
‘Residential - 3/4 Inch
Residential - 2 Inch
“OMEBQQ& 3/4 Inch )
‘Commercial | Inch 3 ) o m
.Oonﬁo.‘nm& 2+ Inch
"all water deposits are doubled for property oEman QQ __B.w
3/4 Inch
1 Inch
2 Inch
all tap fees are doubled for property outside city limits
4 Inch Short
4 Inch Loag
Oves 4 Inch-Length and Size of Pavement Cutting Involved per Foot in addition to the 550.00 §

i
i

S O

3
5
3

406.60
350.00
6.50




Revised: Reso. 0701-10
Revised: Reso 2013-11218
(Fire Code added 11/2113)

City of Wilmer
Master Fee Schedule

Lranm.o: Fee (Late F ec)

\maw Payment

?m:mmo_. Fee

After Hours Call Out

New Stucture Meters

Replace Damage Meter Rox
Customer Wnpcm& Meter Osm:em

wo::m O<Q. 2 Inch OD or Longer Than 40°

Animal ?nr,Cu mmm
Animal v.nrmmm .man
Animal Surrender Fee
Dauly Shelter Fee

OBQ Shelter Fee

Dw;&.@wma@.n_no Shelter Fee
Daily Quarantine Shelter Fee
Yearly ?:B& Registration Fee

Qnuuzsgﬂ

Culverts

Mowing
Clean-Up
OKNE-C_U rmsn Fill Fee

Elecrical r_naan
EE:EEm License
Qmsmq& Oo:c.wono«
Woomam Oozqgﬂg
cdmm:oz Contractor

Department:
: ) . Fee
Returned Check Fee

Additional Fees 10 any reguest

_all sewer fees are doubled for property outside city limuts

>08::$ m.&a After the 25th of the Month

}onocznm Paid w@mo..a,:..n 10th of the Month - 16% Deduction o

;&a Hours Service Call Out
__.Sv.. fo city

,Does Not Apply To Bad Meter O:m:anosw Customer Request Oniy

S e eemera AT -

:Charged By Contractor
»EE& Q:E.a. .

Ns:: registration
5&55 Enam‘mco:

R EE ﬂoma:m:o:

“without Ro_w:mroz

_szr registration

.fBoE registration

‘Per g_sw_..nvanmroz Jan-Dec
Public Works

4 X2 (only if’ O_Q is installing)

_a. X 15" (only ;.05 is Em&.:.i.mw
.%x 18" Aoaq i City is mstalling) L
'Residential Lots i

:Acreage - Per Acre

k_ﬂmm:..(QEN: Lots

VAC wmmm:m:o: )
Aaster Qroﬁoas Registration
E:Bc::m ﬂoiv»ﬁ mnoa:msos
ngq»osn mmma:.m:on }

‘Contractor mao_mm‘uaoa
Contractor wnm_mﬁﬁos
H_.S wnmms.ﬁ:g

1$25.00 &S_Em:m:on processing fee and mwu oo vm_. inch s_zmmzo: fee
Misc. Fees
nen&ngw\w&i&cnm

" direct costs such as =oc8m advertisements, legal 'and consulfant fees, etc

m cost of culvert
" $ cost of culvert
3 cost of culvert

Amount

100%

o



	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6
	page 7
	page 8
	page 9
	page 10
	page 11
	page 12
	page 13
	page 14
	page 15
	page 16
	page 17

